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Only 5% of Cost Occurs in 1Only 5% of Cost Occurs in 1stst YearYear

($ in billions)($ in billions)

Source:  Treasury and Senate Budget CommitteeSource:  Treasury and Senate Budget Committee
Note:  Includes Associated Interest CostsNote:  Includes Associated Interest Costs



Benefits of Bush ProposalBenefits of Bush Proposal
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Second 20%Second 20%
Less than $21,350Less than $21,350
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Less than $37,835Less than $37,835

Fourth 20%Fourth 20%
Less than $68,330Less than $68,330

Top 20%Top 20%
More than $68,329More than $68,329
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Source:  Tax Policy CenterSource:  Tax Policy Center
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President Bush’s Overall Tax Cuts Benefit RichPresident Bush’s Overall Tax Cuts Benefit Rich
Virtually No Benefit for Middle 20% of TaxpayersVirtually No Benefit for Middle 20% of Taxpayers

(Those Earning $21K(Those Earning $21K--$38K)$38K)

Typical TaxpayerTypical Taxpayer
AGI = $21KAGI = $21K--$38K$38K
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Source:  Center on Tax PolicySource:  Center on Tax Policy
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President Bush’s “Growth” PlanPresident Bush’s “Growth” Plan
Every Penny Comes from Social Security Trust FundEvery Penny Comes from Social Security Trust Fund

Cost of PlanCost of Plan

$939 B$939 B

Raid on Social SecurityRaid on Social Security

$939 B$939 B

($ in billions)($ in billions)

Source:  Treasury and Senate Budget CommitteeSource:  Treasury and Senate Budget Committee



Debt Held by the Public in 2008
$4.7 Trillion More Debt, Assuming Bush Policies
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Surpluses and DeficitsSurpluses and Deficits
without Social Securitywithout Social Security
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Social Security Trust Funds Face Cash Social Security Trust Funds Face Cash 
Deficit as Baby Boomers RetireDeficit as Baby Boomers Retire

Source:  SSASource:  SSA
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Social Security cash deficit: 
2017



Medicare Trust Fund Faces Cash Medicare Trust Fund Faces Cash 
Deficit as Baby Boomers RetireDeficit as Baby Boomers Retire

Source:  SSASource:  SSA
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Baucus/Pelosi/Bush Stimulus PlansBaucus/Pelosi/Bush Stimulus Plans
LongLong--Term Cost of Bush Plan is EnormousTerm Cost of Bush Plan is Enormous
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Source:  Senate Finance Committee, House Democratic Leadership, Source:  Senate Finance Committee, House Democratic Leadership, Treasury, and Senate Budget CommitteeTreasury, and Senate Budget Committee
Note:  Does not include associated interest costsNote:  Does not include associated interest costs
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